

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.464 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>NOTE</b> |
|--------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|              | 23.12.2025  | <p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p>Even though the matter underwent several adjournments for filing counters, so far, no counter affidavits have been filed by the respondents.</p> <p>For reporting compliance, list the matter on 29.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NV,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>BSP</i></p> |             |